

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA  
AGARTALA**

**WP(C) No.122 of 2025**

Smt. Kakali Debnath

.....Petitioner(s).

Vs.

The Union of India & others

.....Respondent(s).

---

|                    |   |                                                                         |
|--------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner (s) | : | Mr. P. Roy Barman, Senior Advocate.<br>Ms. Aradhita Debbarma, Advocate. |
| For Respondent(s)  | : | Mr. Bidyut Majumder, Deputy S.G.I.                                      |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA**

**\_O\_R\_D\_E\_R\_**

**01.04.2025**

Mr. Bidyut Majumder, learned Deputy S.G.I. has sought for adjournment to submit counter affidavit for all the respondents.

Request is allowed.

Let this matter be listed on **28.04.2025**.

**JUDGE**