

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.122 of 2025

Smt. Kakali Debnath

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

The Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. A. Debbarma, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B. Majumder, Dy. S.G.I.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

_O_R_D_E_R_

01/08/2025

Counter affidavit is submitted by the respondents.

Ms. A. Debbarma, learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for an adjournment.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be submitted within 2 weeks.

Let the matter be listed after **2 weeks**.

JUDGE