

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) 122 OF 2025

Smt. Kakali Debnath

..Petitioner

Vrs.

Union of India & 5 Ors.

..Respondents

For the petitioner (s) : Ms. Aradhita Debbama, Advocate.

For the respondent(s) : Mr. B. Majumder, Dy.SGI.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

23.09.2025

With consent of other side, learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for an adjournment.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matters after Puja Vacation.

JUDGE

