

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C)No.122 of 2025

Smt. Kakali Debnath

---Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Union of India and 5 Others

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Purusuttam Roy Barman, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aradhita Debbarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bidyut Majumder, DSGI.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

09/02/2026

Heard in part.

List this matter on 18.02.2026.

JUDGE

