

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C)No.122 of 2025

Smt. Kakali Debnath

---Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Union of India and 5 Ors.

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aradhita Debbarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bidyut Majumder, D.S.G.I.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

01/05/2026

Learned Counsel Ms. A. Debbarma is present for the petitioner.

Learned D.S.G.I. Mr. B. Majumder appears for the respondents and seeks an indulgence to file additional counter-affidavit.

Request is considered.

List this matter on 16.07.2026.

JUDGE