



**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C)No.122 of 2025

Smt. Kakali Debnath

---Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Union of India and 5 Others

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Purusuttam Roy Barman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kawsik Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjoy Bhattacharjee, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

15/07/2026

A request is made by Learned Counsel Mr. S. Bhattacharjee on behalf of Learned D.S. G.I. Mr. B. Majumder for the respondents to adjourn the case on the ground that Mr. Majumder is presently out of station.

Request is considered.

List this matter on 03.08.2026.

Learned Senior Counsel Mr. P. Roy Barman assisted by Mr. K. Nath, Learned Counsel appears for the petitioner.

JUDGE